2023 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's

Race Date
October 04, 23 Final Team Results
Girls
7th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Taft Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 39 Average Time: 12:50.1
1 8807 Liliana Maldonado 1 1 11:34.1 11:34.1 0:00.0
2 8809 Annabelle Punak 3 4 12:26.2 24:00.3 0:52.1
3 8813 Nina Trevino 6 10 13:00.5 37:00.8 1:26.4
4 8804 Eva Estrada 14 24 13:33.8 50:34.6 1:59.7
5 8806 Haley Hofstra 15 39 13:36.1  1:04:10.7 2:02.0
6 8812 Chelsea Rosenbaum (16) (55) 13:38.5 1:17:49.3 2:04.4
7 8811 IslaRazo a7 (72) 13:39.6 1:31:28.9 2:05.5
8 8805 Audrey Hiestand More Than 7 14:12.2 1:45:41.1 2:38.1
9 8808 Isabella Parkhurst More Than 7 14:32.2 2:00:13.4 2:58.1
10 8815 Payton VanderMeer More Than 7 15:32.3 2:15:45.8 3:58.2
11 8814 Josie Tuttle More Than 7 15:59.6 2:31:45.4 4:25.5
12 8803 Abbigail Cheranko More Than 7 16:15.2 2:48:00.6 4:41.1
13 8810 Alexa Ramos More Than 7 16:16.2 3:04:16.9 4:42.1
Team - Ben Franklin Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 47 Average Time: 13:08.0
1 8637 Sydney Herb 2 2 12:09.5 12:09.5 0:00.0
2 8644 Quinn O'Connor 8 10 13:13.1 25:22.7 1:03.6
3 8645 Gemma Overlay 9 19 13:13.6 38:36.3 1:04.0
4 8648 Luci Vela 10 29 13:19.5 51:55.8 1:09.9
5 8635 Violet Furuness 18 47 13:44.3  1:05:40.2 1:34.8
6 8632 Maddy Bennett (25) (72) 14:345 1:20:14.7 2:24.9
7 8646 Kayla Rafferty (27) (99) 14:39.7 1:34:54.4 2:30.1
8 8633 Lucille Djuyovic More Than 7 16:13.5 1:51:08.0 4:04.0
9 8639 Addyson Krolik More Than 7 16:13.8  2:07:21.8 4:04.2
10 8638 Moira Kalvaitis More Than 7 16:26.5 2:23:48.4 4:17.0
11 8647 Taylor Thompson More Than 7 16:57.2  2:40:45.6 4:47.6
12 8643 Michaela Novatney More Than 7 17:36.3  2:58:21.9 5:26.8
13 8640 Maddie Langel More Than 7 17:56.7 3:16:18.7 5:47.2
14 8642 Mallory Mendoza More Than 7 18:21.3  3:34:40.1 6:11.8
15 8649 Grace Wagner More Than 7 19:23.7  3:54:03.8 7:14.1
16 8634 Zoey Freeman More Than 7 22:56.8 4:17.00.6 10:47.2
17 8636 Emmalyn Greer More Than 7 24:11.7 4:41:12.4 12:02.2
Team - Colonel Wheeler Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 70 Average Time: 13:29.2
1 8715 Joy Promnitz 4 4 12:36.6 12:36.6 0:00.0
2 8711 Kendralll 12 16 13:23.9 26:00.5 0:47.2
3 8721 Camrie Thiel 13 29 13:30.4 39:30.9 0:53.8
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Race Date
October 04, 23

2023 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's
Final Team Results

Girls
7th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Colonel Wheeler Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 70 Average Time: 13:29.2
4 8707 Lindsey Costello 20 49 13:56.9 53:27.9 1:20.3
5 8722 Natalie Woods 21 70 13:58.1  1:07:26.1 1:21.5
6 8712 Lillian Monk (22) (92) 14:13.8  1:21:39.9 1:37.2
7 8710 Alahna Hacker (31) (123) 15:11.8  1:36:51.8 2:35.2
8 8717 Hannah Shirley More Than 7 15:14.1  1:52:05.9 2:37.4
9 8719 Sophia Sprouse More Than 7 15:19.5 2:07:25.4 2:42.9
10 8716 Sophia Sexton More Than 7 15:42.8  2:23:08.2 3:06.1
11 8713 Harlynn Papa More Than 7 15:43.3  2:38:51.6 3:06.7
12 8706 Mackenzie Bajo More Than 7 16:44.8  2:55:36.4 4:08.2
13 8720 Olivia Stantostefano More Than 7 17:46.2  3:13:22.7 5:09.6
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 95 Average Time: 13:59.8
1 8661 Evenlynn fortney 7 7 13:03.4 13:03.4 0:00.0
2 8660 McKenzie Cochran 11 18 13:22.4 26:25.8 0:18.9
3 8670 EllaRone 23 41 14:15.4 40:41.2 1:11.9
4 8671 Madeline Sharp 24 65 14:16.2 54:57.5 1:12.8
5 8664 Kaehlin Marin 30 95 15:01.8  1:09:59.3 1:58.4
6 8666 Charlotte Morgan (32) (227) 15:38.1  1:25:37.4 2:34.6
7 8663 Sophia Lugo (35) (162) 16:04.2  1:41:41.7 3:00.8
8 8662 Kendal Hamstra More Than 7 16:04.8  1:57:46.6 3:014
9 8659 Katie Biggs More Than 7 17:59.1  2:15:45.7 4:55.6
10 8667 Serenity Morgan More Than 7 18:50.7 2:34:36.4 5:47.2
11 8665 Lilah McLendon More Than 7 19:52.8  2:54:29.3 6:49.4
12 8669 Te'Ari Reynolds More Than 7 22:45.8 3:17:15.1 9:42.3
13 8668 Zoey Pierce More Than 7 24:59.7  3:42:14.9 11:56.3
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 151 Average Time: 16:12.0
1 8765 Maci Simpson 5 5 12:44.6 12:44.6 0:00.0
2 8760 Elizabeth Damron 33 38 15:57.3 28:41.9 3:12.7
3 8761 Julia Helminski 34 72 15:58.1 44:40.1 3:135
4 8766 Paige Urbanczyk 39 111 18:02.5 1:.02:42.6 5:17.9
5 8762 Gwen Kneiszler 40 151 18:17.4  1:21:00.0 5:32.8
6 8764 Brooklyn Perry (43) (194) 19:39.1  1:40:39.2 6:54.5
7 8763 Emma McKee (44) (238) 22:18.5  2:02:57.7 9:33.9
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2023 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Girl's

Race Date
October 04, 23 Final Team Results
Girls
7th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Thomas Jefferson Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 156 Average Time: 16:05.6
1 8841 Eleanor Steiner 19 19 13:45.1 13:45.1 0:00.0
2 8840 Madelyn Lowery 26 45 14:35.2 28:20.4 0:50.1
3 8842 Phoebe Tudor 36 81 16:55.8 45:16.3 3:10.7
4 8839 Meliah Karver 37 118 17:28.3  1:02:44.6 3:43.2
5 8838 Ne'Veah Jones 38 156 17:43.6 1.20:28.2 3:58.4

Team - Fegely Finish Position- 7

Team Score (places): 185 Average Time: 18:42.9
1 8741 Mya Quinones 28 28 14:51.3 14:51.3 0:00.0
2 8738 Callie Fengya 29 57 15:01.7 29:53.0 0:104
3 8740 Olivia Hetzer 41 98 18:23.3 48:16.3 3:32.0
4 8742 Paisley Reeves 42 140 19:32.3  1.07:48.7 4:41.0
5 8739 Daniah Griffin 45 185 25:46.2 1:33:34.9 10:54.9

Team - Willowcreek Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 8862 Aubrey Nemecek Less Than 5 13:48.6 13:48.6 0:00.0
2 8864 Tyanna Pearson Less Than 5 14:18.4 28:07.1 0:29.8
3 8863 Anissa Ortiz Less Than 5 14:20.2 42:27.3 0:31.6
4 8865 Abby Yaksic Less Than 5 14:21.3 56:48.7 0:32.7
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